# **Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda**

August 15, 2024 6:00 p.m. **Auditorium, Mound Building** 

Call to Order: Chairman Robert Hufft

Invocation:

**Roll Call:** Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

**Establishment of Quorum:** 

**Approval of Minutes:** 7/18/24

#### **Order of Business:**

TR 24-101 Postponed till Next Month BFJ Meeting 4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF JAMES JENNINGS TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Sandra Golden

TR 24-102

Do Pass 4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN INTERGOVERNMENTAL DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE TO HOLD CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS AT THE MUSKOGEE COUNTY JAIL IN MUSKOGEE COUNTY, CITY OF MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Sandra Golden

TR 24-105

Do Pass 3-0-1

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF ALYSSA CAMPBELL TO SERVE AS A DISTRICT COURT JUDGE FOR THE CRIMINAL LAW DIVISION OF THE DISTRICT TRIBAL COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION **Sponsor: Robert Hufft** Rep. Patrick Freeman Abstained

TR 24-106

Do Pass 4-0

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT WITH THE TULSA COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES AUTHORITY TO SPONSOR THE TULSA STATE FAIR Sponsor: Randall **Hicks** 

till Next Month BFJ Meeting

NCA 24-096 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO AMEND ARTICLE IV AND ARTICLE VI OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO RE-ESTABLISH DISTRICT VOTING AND TO ADD TWO AT Rep. D. Barnett LARGE DISTRICTS Sponsor: Darrell Proctor; Co-Sponsor: Anna Marshall opposed

# **Referred Legislation:**

# **Other Business:**

**MNGE** 

Onefire Holding Company, LLC

### **Announcements:**

## Adjournment/Benediction: